
 

MID-ATLANTIC AMATEUR RADIO CLUB 
MEMBERSHIP LIST 
AUGUST, 2002 

 
This telephone and e-mail information is strictly for the 
personal use and convenience of club members. It is not to be 
used for business, commercial, or charity solitication purposes 
by members or non-members. Your cooperation in respecting this 
club policy and your fellow members� privacy is sincerely 
appreciated. 
 
Please report typographical errors and updates to Kay Craigie 
WT3P (610-993-9623, wt3p@arrl.net) 
 

HOW TO FIND A MEMBER ON THIS LIST 
Members are listed alphabetically by callsign suffix (the 
letters following the call area digit), similar to the way that 
paper callbooks were organized. For example, K4BF comes before 
W3BG. If several members have the same suffix, they appear in 
alphabetical order of prefix. For example, K3DAT comes before 
N3DAT. Unlike paper callbooks, we do not separate calls by call 
area digit. Because most members are 3�s, sorting by the digit 
would not be helpful. 
 
 
 
. Frank Bissell 610-649-1145  
. Lisa Cohen 617-630-9869  
WN3A Jeff DePolo 610-917-3000 jeff@depolo.net 
WA3ADI Vince Buono 610-449-4386 wa3adi@arrl.net 
N3AGS Rick Miskinis 610-825-9590 richard.miskinis 
   @verizon.com 
N3AO Carter Craigie 610-993-9623 n3ao@arrl.net 
WB3AYT Don Schuenemann  dschuenemann 
   @hotmail.com 
K4BF Bart Feroe 610-367-4288 k4bf@arrl.net 
W3BG Jim Samuels 610-695-9013 w3bg@arrl.net 
K2BIZ Lee Brown 610-783-0490 leedotb@juno.com 
W3BNR Ed Naratil 610-933-4020 w3bnr@arrl.net 
N3BPJ Ray Steever 610-359-4488  
WA3BXE Gary Metz 610-269-4414  
KA3CBS Tony Lamorgese 610-544-1016  
KF3CD Mike Pilotti 610-935-4429 mpilotti@anro.com 
WA2CDI Robert Stock 610-352-9919 rstock@voicenet.com 
N3CJF Rob Roberts 610-993-1255 robrob001@msn.com 
KB3CO Charles Martin 215-628-0519 kb3co@arrl.net 
KB3COV Kim Josuweit 215-624-4034 kmac91355@aol.com 
KB3CRY David DelPizzo 610-630-0129 del131@msn.com 

KB3CXS Marco Gentile  mgentile@op.net 
KB3CYD Paul Marchetto 610-526-9708 pmarchetto@aol.com 
K3DAT David Turner  k3dat@arrl.net 
N3DAT Peter Costello, FSC 610-666-7970 bropeterc@netscape.net 
AA3DB Alan Ponting 610-644-6362 aponting 
   @compuserve.com 
W3DI Dan Amoroso 610-566-2187 nm3s@prodigy.net 
K3DMC Chip Lillie 610-565-4361 cml2722@aol.com 
K3DS Dennis Silage 610-353-4829 silage@temple.edu 
KC3DS Charlie Wood 610-649-3590 chaswood@comcast.net 
N3DTY Paul Riale 610-527-8314 rialep@comcast.net 
WQ3E Josy Malebranche 610-277-7887 jmalebranche@att.net 
N3EA Al Maslin 610-446-4936 amaslin@earthlink.net 
WB3EHS Dave Huston 610-644-1713 edhuston1@comcast.net 
KA3EIW Ann Lytle 610-647-0139 xmen@erols.com 
KB3EJS Kurt Richter 610-489-4856 kb3ejs@arrl.net 
WB3ELW Bill Nields 610-889-0363 whn8@yahoo.com 
N3ENU Doug Wilkens 610-692-6819 dwilkens@voicenet.com 
WA3EYD Steve Fortin 610-361-8884 sfortin 
  @chestercountyaviation.com 
W3FM Harry Burhans 610-827-7374 w3fm@arrl.net 
K3FMQ Bill Ballantine 215-766-0764 k3fmq@fast.net 
KB3FSQ Robert D. Weiss 215-477-6475 kb3fsq@netcarrier.com 
KA3FVB Dave Wittman 610-388-0752 davewitt 
   @keystonenet.com 
K3FXS Foster Schucker  foster@schucker.org 
KB3FXZ Joe Erwin 610-644-0565 kb3fxzjoe@hotmail.com 
KB3GDC Jack Keidel 610-279-0920 jfk402@snip.net 
WA2GDQ Alan Ehrlich   
KA3GGV Edward S. Halfmann 570-473-9637  
N3GHJ Roger Brace 610-644-7429 roger_w_brace 
   @msn.com 
W3GHV Alvin Gutt 610-287-3987 algutt@aol.com 
KA3GKI Beth Lytle 610-964-1986 elytl@aol.com 
W3GNG Phil Burnham 610-525-0447 pburnhamjr@att.net 
W2GPY Allen Hall 302-698-1385 w2gpy@aol.com 
W3GXR Roy Bonsall 610-789-0541 roybbonsall@juno.com 
KB3GZZ Lynnette Evans 610-363-7227 kb3gzz@arrl.net 
KA3HBK David Fetter 303-554-1111 dfetter 
   @fetterlogic.com 
N1HDP Steven Blatman 610-647-8539 steve@inkspot.net 
K3HED George Curtis, Jr. 610-430-8445 k3hed@arrl.net 
N3HG Gene Hoenig 610-353-3281 ehoenig@pol.net 
KB3HWY Leland Berman 610-992-0915 kb3hwy@aol.com 
KB3IGL Ray Jefferis, III 610-499-4052 raymond.p.jefferis 
   @widener.edu 
N2IGU Robert Bellini 610-792-3668 rbellini@icdc.com 
W3IGU Bill Denk 610-688-2976 
KB3IIN Richard Thompson 610-688-0874 ujband@op.net 
W3IM Gardiner Pearson 610-964-9536 omgp@aol.com 
K3ITH Dick Stewart 610-666-0674 k3ith@amsat.org 
KC8IUA David Soskis 610-660-0910 kc8iua@arrl.net 



K3IX Dave Doligalski  ddoligalski@acm.org 
N2JBE Eric Hidle 610-520-2219 ehidle@hotmail.com 
W3JDR Joe Rocci  jdrocci@yahoo.com 
N3JIZ Bob Palin 610-687-4587 rjpelectric 
   @worldlynx.net 
N3JMA Tom Porett 610-896-8413 tporett@dimagery.com 
WB3JOY Dave MacDonald 856-358-2952 dmacdonald1 
   @comcast.net 
W3JS Nat Boonin 610-356-1073 w3js@arrl.net 
WB3JWU Dieter Hauer  DHauer@GIS.NET 
W1JZW Harry Kenosian 610-644-8495  
WR3K Robert Woish 610-834-1071 wr3k@classaresume.com 
N3KCK Jack Smith 610-647-1521 n3kck@arrl.net 
K3KFD Steve Flink 610-667-1650 k3kfd@comcast.net 
KA3KHR Daniel E. Milligan 610-356-7731 amysfather@aol.com 
W3KRB William Owen 610-325-3995 gem@op.net 
W3LAW David Laustsen 215-230-4250  
AA3LM Colin Neal 610-889-0524 cneal@ccil.org 
N3LMY Dan Cashin 610-446-7831  
N8LXR Tim Polhamus 610-544-0651 morsenut@aol.com 
W2MBH Mitchell Hyman 610-258-6460 mh-jh@rcn.com 
N3MBW Judy Hoenig 610-353-3281 jbhoenig@earthlink.net 
N3MDF John Simelaro 610-525-9906 n3mdf@hotmail.com 
K3MKD Ted Burkett 610-645-9460 tedburkett@aol.com 
W3MO Rev. James J. Shea 610-688-2631 w3mo@aol.com 
W4MSZ Blake Butcher 610-380-0895 dianablake 
   @worldnet.att.net 
N3MUF Michael DellaVecchia   
KA3NIQ Bob Fox 610-279-3926 bobka3niq3@juno.com 
KA3NKK Fred Hellmig 610-449-4080 fred@lrsm.upenn.edu 
KA3NKP Edith Chapman 610-265-6593  
N3NQX Charlie Higgins 610-692-3835 n3nqx@arrl.net 
WE3NUD Paul Tabatschkow 610-363-7227 pault@pault.org 
N3NUL William Palin  williamcpalin 
   @aol.com 
N3OFP Susan Cashin 610-446-7831  
KI6OM David Davis 610-380-0793 deborahdavis 
   @comcast.net 
N3OOL William Kane 610-296-8575 dutch3 
   @starpower.net 
N3ORC George A. Brennan 610-449-4625  
N3ORH Stephen Maslin 610-313-8080 smaslin 
   @marc-radio.org 
W2OTT Jules Hanft 610-527-1049 w2ott@yahoo.com 
K3OU Dan Toner 610-525-4594 dft496@aol.com 
KA3OXA Floyd Schoenberg 610-645-7707 floydsradio@aol.com 
WT3P Kay Craigie 610-993-9623 wt3p@arrl.net 
WA2POW Bob Harcarik 215-699-0239 wa2pow@arrl.net 
WA3PPW Walt Sharrar 610-337-2198 wsharrar 
   @worldlynx.net 
WA3PZO Bob Josuweit 215-624-6450 bjosuweit@aol.com 
NX3Q Paul Elanjian 610-449-2650 hamnx3q@aol.com 

W3QA Loring Kutchins 610-431-4227 w3qa@arrl.net 
KA3QKV Ted Lewandowski 610-853-2495  
N3QOR Bill James 610-296-8894  
KA3QOT Dennis DeMarco 610-935-7954 dennisdm@earthlink.net 
K3RIZ Ray Kiesel 215-362-2461 rckiesel 
   @concentric.net 
WA3RIZ Jeff Chapman 610-265-6593 wa3riz@arrl.net 
WA3RPG Neil Halin 617-630-9869 raydoc@aol.com 
KB2RTZ Steve Bromhead 856-228-8988 kb2rtz@arrl.net 
N3RX Phil Schein  philschein1 
   @comcast.net 
WI3S Rob Vann 610-384-3163 robvann@ccis.net 
W3SA Bob Haase 610-293-1919 rhaase 
   @bellatlantic.net 
N3SAM Branin Boyd  n3sam@arrl.net 
W3SMC Stu Countryman 610-446-0840 stulucy@aol.com 
WA1SSY Joseph Ryan 610-520-4514 jglennonus@yahoo.com 
K3SUE Susan Persing 610-630-8235 sue.per@verizon.net 
AB3T Jack Dobbyn 610-783-0367 dobbyn@erols.com 
W3TQW Marty Chamow 215-233-1545 mfchamow@aol.com 
WA2TTI Gerald Harley 610-935-5562 wa2tti@qsl.net 
K3TVI Marvin Andersen 302-478-3115 mva@del.net 
K3UNU George Bullwinkle  marshamoose@aol.com 
WA3UOC Marlene Patrick 215-635-1686 marlenepatrick 
   @msn.com 
KA3UUQ Carole Smith 215-836-0206  
K3UV Jeffrey Ollis 215-412-7128 kb3hfi@arrl.net 
KD0VA Steve Haly 610-394-3942 kd0va@aol.com 
N3VBZ Roger Hehemann 610-630-4761  
W3VJN Norman Katz   
KA2VLP Alex Montare 610-409-9317  
KA3VTQ Janet Vann 610-384-3163 jvann@ccis.net 
N3VZG Jonathan Blatman 610-647-8539 jbetype@yahoo.com 
KD3WK Steve Werner 610-518-5202 swerner696@aol.com 
N3WO Owen Mays 610-783-1488  
KA3WVD Jenny Craigie  craigiej@earthlink.net 
N3WXW Ed McCoy 610-469-9737 n3wxw@arrl.net 
W3XL Mark Call 610-539-5793 w3xl@arrl.net 
N3XOD Bob Wagner, Jr 610-277-4374 jrw@fast.net 
W3YSZ Bill Scholz 610-989-0989 bill.scholz 
   @unisys.com 
WA3YZL Paul Martin 610-873-2447 wa3yzl@aol.com 
WQ3Z Ned Smith 215-836-0206 nedsmith@juno.com 
W3ZQN Robert J. Lees 610-265-6032 rjlees@aol.com 
W3ZV Ronald Kenwood 610-666-6828 rkenwood@erols.com 
WA3ZZU Carl Werntz 304-291-5820 cwerntz@pol.net 
 


